
ROUND 1 – TEE #10ROUND 1 – TEE #1
TEE TIME   BLUE                                         WHITEWHITE                                  GREY TEE TIME   BLUE                                         WHITEWHITE                                  GREY 

2024 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP
GROUPINGS & STARTING TIMES

SATURDAY, JUNE 8

8:40 AM

8:51 AM

9:02 AM 

9:13 AM

9:24 AM

9:35 AM

9:46 AM

9:57 AM

10:08 AM

10:19 AM

10:30 AM

10:41 AM

Ken Duke
Stuart, FL

Joe Durant
Pensacola Beach, FL

Miguel Angel Jiménez
Malaga, Spain

John Senden
Brisbane, Australia

Jeff Maggert
Houston, TX

Chris DiMarco
Denver, CO

Y.E. Yang
Republic of Korea

Tim Herron
Minneapolis, MN

Corey Pavin
Dallas, TX

Kevin Sutherland
Sacramento, CA

Jason Gore
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Mario Tiziani
Shorewood, MN

Darren Clarke
The Abaco Club at Winding 
Bay, Bahamas

Ernie Els
South Africa

Thongchai Jaidee
Thailand

Scott McCarron
Mooresville, NC

Brian Gay
Windermere, FL

Greg Chalmers
Sydney, Australia

Heath Slocum
Atlanta, GA

Shane Bertsch
Denver, CO

Skip Kendall
Windermere, FL

Steve Allan
Melbourne, Australia

Tim O’Neal
Savannah, GA

Justin Leonard
Jupiter, FL

Steve Flesch
Union, KY

Cameron Percy
Warragul, Australia

Tim Petrovic
Austin, TX

Scott Dunlap
Sarasota, FL

Doug Barron
Memphis, TN

Matt Gogel
Mission Hills, KS

Marco Dawson
Merritt Island, FL

Steve Stricker
Madison, WI

David Duval
Cherry Hills, CO

Jerry Kelly
Madison, WI

Lee Janzen
Orlando, FL

Thomas Bjørn
Denmark

Duffy Waldorf
Rensselaer, IN

Boo Weekley
Jay, FL

Glen Day
Alotian, AR

Michael Wright
Brisbane, Australia

Fran Quinn
Holden, MA

Paul Broadhurst
Atherstone, England

Richard Green
Melbourne, Australia

Ken Tanigawa
Scottsdale, AZ

Woody Austin
Derby, KS

Ángel Cabrera
Villa Allende, Cordoba,  
Argentina

Mark Hensby
Melbourne, Australia

Esteban Toledo
Mexicali, Mexico

Ricardo Gonzalez
Rosario, Argentina

Stephen Ames
Canada

John Huston
Clearwater, FL

Dicky Pride
Tuscaloosa, AL

Scott Parel
Augusta, GA

Tom Pernice Jr.
Scottsdale, AZ

Kirk Triplett
Scottsdale, AZ

K.J. Choi
Dallas, TX

John Daly
Dardanelle, AR

David Bransdon
Maffra, Australia

Colin Montgomerie
Scotland

Billy Mayfair
Scottsdale, AZ

Stuart Appleby
Cohuna, Australia

Jay Haas
Greenville, SC

Paul Stankowski
Flower Mound, TX

José María Olazábal
San Sebastian, Spain

Billy Andrade
Bristol, RI

Vijay Singh
Fiji Islands, Fiji

Robert Damron
Orlando, FL

Jim Furyk
Jacksonville, FL

Rod Pampling
Brisbane, Australia

Brett Quigley
Barrington, RI

Michael Crowley
Fox Point, WI

Jason Caron
Jupiter, FL

Jeff Sluman
Delray Beach, FL

Willie Wood
Edmond, OK

Shaun Micheel
Memphis, TN

Robert Karlsson
Katrineholm, Sweden

Rob Labritz
Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Chad Campbell
Andrews, TX

10:52 AM 

8:40 AM

8:51 AM

9:02 AM

9:13 AM

9:24 AM

9:35 AM 

9:46 AM

9:57 AM

10:08 AM

10:19 AM

10:30 AM

10:41 AM

10:52 AM



MCKEE RD  MCKEE RD  ((PDPD))

W
OODS RD

In the event of thunderstorms, lightning or other severe weather, “Weather Warning” information will be displayed on
the electronic scoreboards around the golf course. When these warnings appear, spectators are advised to take
precautions and seek shelter. If the siren sounds suspending play, seek shelter immediately. The electronic scoreboards
will keep spectators advised as to the length of the delay in play; however, in the event of severe weather and lightning, 
the safest location is your car.
FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROHIBITED. Firearms, large cameras, video cameras, radios, signs, banners, flags, 
coolers, beverages, step stools, backpacks, and large packages.
CELL PHONES ARE ALLOWED BUT MUST BE SET TO SILENT MODE.  Free WiFi – available at the main entrance, 
clubhouse, 15th Green, 17th Green, and 18th Green.
ALL SMALL PERSONAL CARRY ITEMS WILL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AT THE GATE. UNAUTHORIZED 
ITEMS WILL BE CONFISCATED.
AUTOGRAPH POLICY: Players may be asked to sign autographs only after their golf rounds are complete; never 
during a round.

SEVERE WEATHER PLAN

17th & 18th Green Detail
1. Milio’s Par 3 Patio
2. Leinie’s Lodge
3. Club Strick (upgraded ticket required)
4. Cabanas (upgraded ticket required)
5. UW Health Bleachers
6. Buck & Honeys Patio
7. Skyboxes (upgraded ticket required)

UW Health First Aid
Restrooms

Shuttle Drop Off+

UNIVERSITY RIDGE GOLF COURSE – PAR & YARDAGES
   4            4 444
   5            3 198
   6            5 608
   7            4  429

   10          4 456
   11          5 569

   8            3 207
   9            5 554

   12          3 200
   13          4 336
   14          4 398
   15          4 352

   16            5 554
   17            3 192
   18            4 440

   TOTAL        72     7,083

   HOLE          PAR      YARDAGE
   1            4  396
   2            5 555
   3            3 195

Concessions

COURSE MAP LEGEND 

TOURNAMENT ENTRANCE 
& BUS DEPOT 

GOLF COURSE ENTRANCE 

PREFERRED PARKING
10th Tee, 14th Green & 15th Tee Detail

1. Cozen O’Connor Bleachers
2. ServiceMaster Heroes Outpost
3. Exact Sciences Porch
4. UW Health Bleachers
5. Tito’s Stillhouse Lounge
6. Expo Village
7. University of Wisconsin Terrace

1st Tee & 9th Green Detail
1. University Book Store Merchandise
2. American Family Insurance House
3. Kwik Trip Putting Green
4. The Employer Group Bleachers
5. Alliant Energy Pavilion

Tournament Entrance Details
1. Volunteer Headquarters

2. Oak Park Place Guest Services,
    Tickets & Will Call

5/6

+

+

A

R

K

4
7

1
2

#17
#15

#14

#10

#1

#9

1
 

4

5

3

2

4

+

5

6
1

With valid permit only. 
All spectator parking off site.

2
1

3

Handicap Accessible Viewing
A Hy-Vee Autograph Alley

K Culver’s Kids Zone

R
O

M

Vortex Driving Range
Edgewater Oasis

Mother’s Room

ALL AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC UNLESS NOTED.

3
2

7

#18

M

O


