



2024 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

GROUPINGS & STARTING TIMES

SATURDAY, JUNE 8





ROUND I – TEE #I									
TEE TIME	BLUE		GREY						
8:40 AM	Miguel Angel Jiménez	Joe Durant	Ken Duke						
	Malaga, Spain	Pensacola Beach, FL	Stuart, FL						
8:51 AM	Chris DiMarco Denver, CO	Jeff Maggert Houston, TX	John Senden Brisbane, Australia						
9:02 AM	Corey Pavin	Tim Herron	Y.E. Yang						
	Dallas, TX	Minneapolis, MN	Republic of Korea						
9:13 AM	Mario Tiziani	Jason Gore	Kevin Sutherland						
	Shorewood, MN	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	Sacramento, CA						
9:24 AM	Thongchai Jaidee Thailand	Ernie Els South Africa	Darren Clarke The Abaco Club at Winding Bay, Bahamas						
9:35 AM	Greg Chalmers Sydney, Australia	Brian Gay Windermere, FL	Scott McCarron Mooresville, NC						
9:46 AM	Skip Kendall	Shane Bertsch	Heath Slocum						
	Windermere, FL	Denver, CO	Atlanta, GA						
9:57 AM	Justin Leonard Jupiter, FL	Tim O'Neal Savannah, GA	Steve Allan Melbourne, Australia						
10:08 AM	Tim Petrovic	Cameron Percy	Steve Flesch						
	Austin, TX	Warragul, Australia	Union, KY						
10:19 AM	Matt Gogel	Doug Barron	Scott Dunlap						
	Mission Hills, KS	Memphis, TN	Sarasota, FL						
10:30 AM	David Duval	Steve Stricker	Marco Dawson						
	Cherry Hills, CO	Madison, WI	Merritt Island, FL						
10:41 AM	Thomas Bjørn	Lee Janzen	Jerry Kelly						
	Denmark	Orlando, FL	Madison, WI						
10:52 AM	Glen Day	Boo Weekley	Duffy Waldorf						
	Alotian, AR	Jay, FL	Rensselaer, IN						

ROUND 1 – TEE #10									
TEE TIME	BLUE	WHITE	GREY						
8:40 AM	Paul Broadhurst	Fran Quinn	Michael Wright						
	Atherstone, England	Holden, MA	Brisbane, Australia						
8:51 AM	Woody Austin	Ken Tanigawa	Richard Green						
	Derby, KS	Scottsdale, AZ	Melbourne, Australia						
9:02 AM	Esteban Toledo Mexicali, Mexico	Mark Hensby Melbourne, Australia	Ángel Cabrera Villa Allende, Cordoba, Argentina						
9:13 AM	John Huston	Stephen Ames	Ricardo Gonzalez						
	Clearwater, FL	Canada	Rosario, Argentina						
9:24 AM	Tom Pernice Jr.	Scott Parel	Dicky Pride						
	Scottsdale, AZ	Augusta, GA	Tuscaloosa, AL						
9:35 AM	John Daly	K.J. Choi	Kirk Triplett						
	Dardanelle, AR	Dallas, TX	Scottsdale, AZ						
9:46 AM	Billy Mayfair	Colin Montgomerie	David Bransdon						
	Scottsdale, AZ	Scotland	Maffra, Australia						
9:57 AM	Paul Stankowski	Jay Haas	Stuart Appleby						
	Flower Mound, TX	Greenville, SC	Cohuna, Australia						
10:08 AM	Vijay Singh	Billy Andrade	José María Olazábal						
	Fiji Islands, Fiji	Bristol, RI	San Sebastian, Spain						
10:19 AM	Rod Pampling Brisbane, Australia	Jim Furyk Jacksonville, FL	Robert Damron Orlando, FL						
10:30 AM	Jason Caron Jupiter, FL	Michael Crowley Fox Point, WI	Brett Quigley Barrington, RI						
10:41 AM	Shaun Micheel	Willie Wood	Jeff Sluman						
	Memphis, TN	Edmond, OK	Delray Beach, FL						
10:52 AM	Chad Campbell	Rob Labritz	Robert Karlsson						
	Andrews, TX	Palm Beach Gardens, FL	Katrineholm, Sweden						











			UI	NIVE	RSIT	Y RID	GE (GOLF	CO	URSE	– PAI	R &	YAR	DAGE	S			
HOLE	PAR	YARDAGE		4	4	444		8	3	207		12	3	200		16	5	554
1	4	396		5	3	198	_	9	5	554		13	4	336		17	3	192
2	5	555		6	5	608		10	4	456		14	4	398		18	4	440
3	3	195		7	4	429	_	11	5	569	_	15	4	352		OTAL	72	7,083

COURSE MAP LEGEND

ALL AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC UNLESS NOTED.

UW Health First Aid

Restrooms

Concessions

- t Aid
- Shuttle Drop Off
- **&** Handicap Accessible Viewing
- A Hy-Vee Autograph Alley
- K Culver's Kids Zone
- M Mother's Room
- R Vortex Driving Range
- O Edgewater Oasis



Tournament Entrance Details

- 1. Volunteer Headquarters
- 2. Oak Park Place Guest Services, Tickets & Will Call



1st Tee & 9th Green Detail

- 1. University Book Store Merchandise
- 2. American Family Insurance House
- 3. Kwik Trip Putting Green
- 4. The Employer Group Bleachers
- 5. Alliant Energy Pavilion



10th Tee, 14th Green & 15th Tee Detail

- 1. Cozen O'Connor Bleachers
- 2. ServiceMaster Heroes Outpost
- 3. Exact Sciences Porch
- 4. UW Health Bleachers
- 5. Tito's Stillhouse Lounge
- 6. Expo Village
- 7. University of Wisconsin Terrace



17th & 18th Green Detail

- 1. Milio's Par 3 Patio
- 2. Leinie's Lodge
- 3. Club Strick (upgraded ticket required)
- 4. Cabanas (upgraded ticket required)
- 5. UW Health Bleachers
- 6. Buck & Honeys Patio
- 7. Skyboxes (upgraded ticket required)

SEVERE WEATHER PLAN

In the event of thunderstorms, lightning or other severe weather, "Weather Warning" information will be displayed on the electronic scoreboards around the golf course. When these warnings appear, spectators are advised to take precautions and seek shelter. If the siren sounds suspending play, seek shelter immediately. The electronic scoreboards will keep spectators advised as to the length of the delay in play; however, in the event of severe weather and lightning, the safest location is your car.

FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROHIBITED. Firearms, large cameras, video cameras, radios, signs, banners, flags, coolers, beverages, step stools, backpacks, and large packages.

CELL PHONES ARE ALLOWED BUT MUST BE SET TO SILENT MODE. Free WiFi – available at the main entrance, clubhouse, 15th Green, 17th Green, and 18th Green.

ALL SMALL PERSONAL CARRY ITEMS WILL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AT THE GATE. UNAUTHORIZED ITEMS WILL BE CONFISCATED.

AUTOGRAPH POLICY: Players may be asked to sign autographs only after their golf rounds are complete; never during a round.